439.562 State Council for Interstate Adult Offender Supervision -- Membership -- Compact administrator -- Administrative regulations.

With respect to the Interstate Compact for Adult Offender Supervision set out in KRS 439.561:

- (1) The Governor shall establish by an executive reorganization order under KRS 12.027 and 12.028:
 - (a) The initial composition, terms, and compensation of the Kentucky State Council for Interstate Adult Offender Supervision required by Article III, Paragraph B, of that compact, with the Governor making the appointments to those positions, except that any positions representing the legislative branch shall be made jointly by the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the President of the Senate and any positions representing the judicial branch shall be made by the Chief Justice of the Commonwealth;
 - (b) The qualifications, term, and compensation of the compact administrator required by Article II, Paragraph C, of that compact, with the Governor, in consultation with the Speaker of the House of Representatives, the President of the Senate, and the Chief Justice of the Commonwealth, making the appointment of the compact administrator; and
 - (c) Any other matters necessary for the implementation of the compact at the time that it becomes effective.
- (2) Except as provided in subsection (1)(a) and (b) of this section, the Department of Corrections may promulgate in accordance with KRS Chapter 13A any administrative regulations necessary to implement and administer the compact after it comes into effect.

Effective: June 19, 2002

History: Created 2000 Ky. Acts ch. 473, sec. 2, effective June 19, 2002.

Legislative Research Commission Note (6/19/2002). Under 2000 Ky. Acts ch. 473, sec. 4, this section "takes effect the later of July 1, 2001, or upon enactment of the Interstate Compact for Adult Offender Supervision, in substantially the form set out in [KRS 439.561], by no less than thirty-five states, as that term is defined in [KRS 439.561]." On June 19, 2002, the thirty-fifth state enacted the compact, and this section took effect.